(4) The LICAT sensitivities illustrate the impact on Sun Life Assurance as at December 31, 2019 and December 31, 2018. LICAT ratios are rounded to the nearest 0.5%.

Interest Rate Sensitivities
The following table sets out the estimated immediate impact on, or sensitivity of, our net income and OCI and Sun Life Assurance’s LICAT ratio
to certain instantaneous changes in interest rates as at December 31, 2019 and December 31, 2018.

Sun Life Assurance’s LICAT ratio generally decreases with rising interest rates and increases with declining interest rates, which is opposite to
our net income sensitivity. Increases to interest rates will reduce the value of our assets and margins in our actuarial liabilities, resulting in a
lower LICAT ratio, while decreases to interest rates will increase the value of our assets and margins in our actuarial liabilities. However, our
sensitivity to interest rates may be non-linear, and can change, due to the interrelationships between market rates, actuarial assumptions and
LICAT calculations. In particular, changes to market conditions can shift the interest rate scenario applied in the LICAT formula causing a
discontinuity where capital requirements change materially.

($ millions, unless otherwise noted) As at December 31, 2019 As at December 31, 2018

Change in Interest Rates(1)

50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

Potential impact on net income(2)(3)(4) $ (150) $ 50 $ (100) $ 50

Potential impact on OCI(3) $ 250 $ (250) $ 250 $ (250)

Potential impact on LICAT(2)(5) 2.0% point
increase

3.0% point
decrease

2.5% point
increase

1.5% point
decrease

(1) Interest rate sensitivities assume a parallel shift in assumed interest rates across the entire yield curve as at December 31, 2019 and December 31, 2018 with no change to the
Actuarial Standards Board (“ASB”) promulgated Ultimate Reinvestment Rate (“URR”). Variations in realized yields based on factors such as different terms to maturity and
geographies may result in realized sensitivities being significantly different from those illustrated above. Sensitivities include the impact of re-balancing interest rate hedges for